

Members (11) P A

# AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

# Tuesday, July 19, 2022 4:30 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

ΡА

Quor	rum (6)	( ) ( ) Evans, Chair ( ) ( ) Gamble ( ) ( ) Johnston ( ) ( ) Nash ( ) ( ) Porterfield, Vice ( ) ( ) Pulley	()(	) Roberts ) Rosenberg ) Swope ) Taylor ) Vercher	
		RESOL	UTIONS		
RS20	)22-1648 ( <i>l</i>	Allen, Evans)			
		Budget & Finance Committee ( <i>F</i> Public Health & Safety Committe	,		
Appr	oves a mod	dification to the Fire Marshal's O	ffice fee sched	ule.	
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
RS20	022-1649 (	Allen, Evans, Welsch, Suara)			
Reference Appropries to according to the second sec	rred to the oves a grar hieve susta	Budget & Finance Committee (A Public Health & Safety Committe nt from the Tennessee Departm ained control and enhanced pre	ee (Évans) ent of Health to		
publi	c nealth thi	eat in Tennessee. ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
		ACTION	FUR	AGAINST	INV
			1		

# RS2022-1650 (Allen, Evans, Bradford)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves a grant from the Friends of Metro Animal Care and Control to the Metropolitan Board of Health to provide funding for the Safety Net Program, emergency medical care for shelter animals and foster behavioral support.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# RS2022-1651 (Allen, Evans, Welsch, Bradford)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment one to a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services to the Metropolitan Board of Health to provide for the prevention, surveillance, diagnosis, and treatment of HIV/AIDS and to administer a Minority AIDS Initiative program.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# RS2022-1652 (Allen, Evans, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Allen)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)

Approves amendment three to a grant from the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency to the Metropolitan Board of Health for the ongoing collection of data on ambient air concentrations for fine particulate matter in Nashville, Tennessee.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

#### LATE RESOLUTION

## **Late Resolution (Allen, Evans)**

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee
Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee

A resolution approving a correction to amendment one to a grant from the Tennessee Department of Finance and Administration to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Office of Family Safety, to fund staffing positions to help manage the multi-disciplinary needs of its clients.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# **BILLS ON SECOND READING**

### BL2022-1115 (Mendes, Rosenberg, Allen & Others)

Referred to the Public Health and Safety Committee (Evans)
Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee (Young)

Amends Section 13.08.080 of the Metropolitan Code pertaining to the use of License Plate Scanner technology to exclude assisting with immigration enforcement as an allowed use of LPRs.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

# **BL2022-1345 (Evans, Young)**

Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Evans)
Referred to the Transportation and Infrastructure Committee (Young)

Amends Title 15 of the Metropolitan Code, Water, Sewers and Other Public Services Regulations, pertaining to Private Fire Hydrants.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV